

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

# **BETWEEN**

Voidmain Technologies

# AND

Ideal Degree College for Women



© 040-49528954

info@voidmaintechnologies.com

www.voidmaintechnologies.com

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) was entered on 10<sup>th</sup> February 2024, between Voidmain Technologies, represented by Mr. NSV Prasad Goriparthi, Project Manager, hereinafter referred to as "Voidmain Technologies" and Ideal Degree College for Women, represented by Mr. B Madhusudhan, hereinafter referred to as "The Ideal College."

#### **BACKGROUND**

Ideal Degree College for Women is committed to providing quality education and fostering the holistic development of its students. Voidmain Technologies specializes in providing comprehensive training and development services in various aspects of software projects and entrepreneurial skills.

#### **PURPOSE**

The purpose of this MOU is to establish a collaborative framework between Voidmain Technologies and Ideal Degree College for Women to enhance the educational experience of students through training programs focused on software projects, entrepreneurial skill development, outcome-based training,

placement training, and related services.

Tech



© 040-49528954

info@voidmaintechnologies.com

www.voidmaintechnologies.com

#### TERMS OF COLLABORATION

- 1. **Training Programs:** Voidmain Technologies agrees to design, develop, and deliver comprehensive training programs encompassing software project development, entrepreneurial skill development, outcome-based training, and placement training, tailored to the specific needs and objectives of students at Ideal Degree College for Women.
- 2. **Faculty Support:** Ideal Degree College for Women agrees to facilitate the engagement of qualified faculty members to support and supplement the training programs conducted by Voidmain Technologies. College faculty may contribute expertise and guidance to enrich the learning experience of the students.
- 3. Access to Resources: Voidmain Technologies may require access to college facilities, including classrooms, laboratories, and internet connectivity, to conduct training sessions effectively. Ideal Degree College for Women undertakes to provide necessary infrastructure support as per the agreed-upon training schedule.





© 040-49528954 **∞** info@voidmaintechnologies.com ⊕ www.voidmaintechnologies.com

- 4. **Duration and Schedule:** The training programs shall be conducted over a specified duration, with sessions scheduled according to mutual convenience and academic calendars. Voidmain Technologies shall provide a detailed training schedule in advance, subject to approval by Ideal Degree College for Women.
- 5. **Certification and Placement Assistance:** Upon successful completion of the training programs, Voidmain Technologies may issue certificates of participation or achievement to the students. Additionally, Voidmain Technologies may provide placement assistance and related services to facilitate the integration of students into the workforce.

pradumenam



© 040-49528954 **∞** info@voidmaintechnologies.com **⊕** www.voidmaintechnologies.com

### **GENERAL PROVISIONS**

- 1. Confidentiality: Both parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of any proprietary information exchanged during the collaboration.
- 2. Intellectual Property: Any intellectual property developed or shared during the training programs shall remain the property of the respective party. However, both parties may mutually agree to use or share certain intellectual property for educational or non-commercial purposes.
- **3. Amendments:** Any amendments or modifications to this MOU shall be made in writing and duly signed by authorized representatives of both parties.
- 4. Dispute Resolution: Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this MOU shall be resolved amicably through mutual discussions between the parties.





© 040-49528954

info@voidmaintechnologies.com

mathematical action of the control of the con

www.voidmaintechnologies.com

### **VALIDITY**

The validity of the agreement is three years from the date of agreement.

Both Parties may terminate this MOU upon 30 calendar days' notice in writing. In the event of Termination, both parties have to discharge their obligations.

#### **AUTHORIZATION:**

The signing of this MOU is not a formal undertaking. It implies that the signatories will strive to reach, to the best of their ability, the objectives stated in the MOU.

On behalf of the organization I represent, I wish to sign this MOU and contribute to its further development.

## **SIGNATORIES**

For Voidmain Technologies:

NSV Prasad Goriparthi

Project Manager

For Ideal Degree College for Women:

Madinal

Mr. B. Madhusudhan

Principal